
February 6th, 1939. 

“And the County Clerk is directed to issue certificates of error covering same, provided, 

s 

‘ Je Me Pope 50% Reduction 39163 
H. L. Rodgers — 65% +" 59164 

‘ Ollie Crossley 65% " 39165 
Walter I. Reneau 50% " 39166 
Pearl 0. Sheehan 50% " 59167 
Paymond Pressley 65% " 39168 
Ethel R, West 65% " 39169 
J. V. Shannon 65% " 39170 

however, that the certificates of error shall not be issued until the expiration of 

twenty days from the date of this order and, provided further, that said certificates 

of error shall not be issued if any protest be filed within said twenty days fintil the 

issue of said protest is determined. Upon roll call, all members voting in the: 

affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared carried, 

Motion by Commissioner Hopkins, seconded by Commissioner Gray, that the 

claim of Dr. Albert E. Bonnell, Jr. Muskogee, Oklahoma, in the amount of $95.00 for 

services to Jimmy Buchanan, be and the same is hereby disallowed. Upon roll call, 

all members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared carried. 

Motion by Commissioner Hopkins, seconded by Commissioner Gray, that Dr. 

James A, Liner be appointed physician for Tulsa:County at Jenks, Oklahoma, as of 

February 6th, 1939, at'a salary of $25.00 per month and $10.00 for each obstetric Case. 

Upon roll call, all members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman de-~ 

clared carried. « 

* t 

John H. Miller, Chairman, deposited on January 30th, 1939, with the 

County Treasurer $64.50 collected from the operation of the colored Municipal Hospital. 

_ Same was ordered filed. Receipt No. 18521. 

Motion by Commissioner Hopkins, seconded by Commissioner Gray, that 

that appointment of O. A. Seawright in the Highway Department at the rate of $100.00 per 

month, be and the same is hereby approved. Upon roll.call, all members voting in the 

affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared carried. 

Motion by Commissioner Hopkins, seconded by Commissioner Gray, that 

Florence Benning be approved in the Welfare Department as typist for one month at 

$100.00. Upon roll call, all members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the 

Chairman declared carried. 

Motion by Commissioner Hopkins, seconded by “ommissioner Gray, that the 
q 

for Zella A. Lane, in which a refund is asked, be and the same is hereby denied. Upon 

roll call, all members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared 

carried. 

affidavit of erroneous assessment filed by ©. LE. Ellis, Supt of the Osage Indian Agency, 


